

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

**Misc Case. 105 of 2024**  
CNR: WBBB-01-004532-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy(J.O. Code - WB00149)  
District Judge, Birbhum

**08**  
**28.04.2026**

Today is fixed for filing show- cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing show cause on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered but rejected.

Perused the case record.

Considering the conduct of the petitioner, it is clear that the petitioner has no intention to proceed with this case any further.

Hence, it is

**ORDERED**

that the Misc Case being no. 105 of 2024 be and the same is hereby dismissed for default.

Note it in the relevant register and upload in the CIS.

Dictated and corrected

District Judge, Birbhum  
J.O. Code – WB00149

District Judge, Birbhum  
J.O. Code – WB00149